Highland Flowers Private Membership Association Provisional Membership Agreement

This agreement is made and entered into by and between:

	ighland Flowers, a Private Membership Association ("Highland Flowers"), cated at 3730 Highland Drive, Beulah, MI 49617.
2	("Applicant"), an individual residing at
	full name
	address including street, city, state, zip, country
Recitals:	
shall be the wild	AS, Highland Flowers facilitates the enjoyment of Wilds Resonance, which understood to mean an intentional alignment with the intelligence inherent in forests, meadows, wetlands, and open waters of Northern Michigan, USA. Wild understood to mean those environments with minimal current human ment.
	AS, Applicant desires to learn about Wilds Resonance and explore the benefits bership in Highland Flowers.
Agreeme	ent:
	ovisional Membership: Highland Flowers hereby grants Applicant a provisional embership in Highland Flowers.
2. A ₁	oplicant shall be a Provisional Member of Highland Flowers from, 2024 until September 21, 2024.
3. Ri	ghts and Responsibilities:
	Provisional Member Rights

- Provisional Member Responsibilities
 - Applicant shall have the responsibility to evaluate whether associating with others who value Wilds Resonance could be beneficial and enjoyable.

• Applicant shall have the right to participate in introductory events

offered by Highland Flowers, specifically Eileen Kelly Retrospective.

- Liability Waiver and Assumption of Risk:
 - Applicant acknowledges and assumes all risks, known or unknown, associated with membership in Highland Flowers and participation in Highland Flowers events, located in buildings or on wild areas leased by Highland Flowers. Applicant releases and holds harmless Highland Flowers, its representatives, affiliates and Highland Flowers's lessors from any liability for injuries, damages, or losses arising from such membership and such participation.

4. Termination:

- Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time for any reason by providing written notice via USPS, text message or email to the other party.
- Upon termination, the Provisional Member's rights and responsibilities under this Agreement shall cease.
- 5. Entire Agreement: This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous communications and proposals, whether oral or written.
- 6. Governing Law: This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan.

7. Signatures:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the p written above.	arties have executed this Agreement as of the date first
	_ Dan Kelly, Highland Flowers Member
	_ [Date]
	_ Applicant, Highland Flowers Provisional Member
	[Date]